When a participant ceases employment after the vesting of their share options, the share options are forfeited
after 90 days unless cessation of employment is due to termination for cause, whereupon they are forfeited
immediately or death.  The Company prohibits KMP from entering into arrangements to protect the value of
unvested ESOP awards.

The contractual life of each option granted is generally three (3) years. There are no cash settlement alternatives.

Each option can be exercised from vesting date to expiry date for one share with the exercise price payable in
cash.

Performance Shares

The Company has established a Performance Share Plan, being a long term incentive scheme aimed at creating a
stronger link between an eligible recipient’s performance and reward whilst increasing Shareholder value in the
Company.

There were no performance shares outstanding at 30 June 2018 (2017: nil)

(c) Summaries of options granted

The following table illustrates the number (no.) and weighted average exercise prices (WAEP) of, and movements
in, share based payment share options granted during the year:

 2018
No.

2018
WAEP

2017
No.

2017
WAEP

Outstanding at the beginning of the year 62,500,000 $0.02 56,000,000 $0.02
Granted during the year 149,250,000 $0.024 62,500,000 $0.02
Forfeited during the year (1,500,000) $0.02 - -
Exercised during the year - - - -
Expired during the year -  (56,000,000) $0.02

Outstanding at the end of the year 210,250,000 $0.023 62,500,000 $0.02

Exercisable at the end of the year 210,250,000 $0.023 62,500,000 $0.02

The options outstanding at 30 June 2018 had a remaining contractual life of 2.22 year and exercise price of $0.023.

Aus Tin Mining Limited financial report for the year ended 30 June 2018 54

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS (continued)

For the year ended 30 June 2018

Note 21. Share-based Payments (continued)

The fair value of services received in return for share options granted is measured by reference to the fair value of
share options granted.  This estimate is based on either a Black-Scholes model or Monte Carlo Simulation considering
the effects of the vesting conditions, expected exercise period and the dividend policy of the Company.

Fair value of share
options and assumptions

Employees

9 November
2017

Director

29 November
2017

Employees